

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>1st year Maintenance Bill</u>					
Name of work: Maintenance of Road					
from S.H. 78 Suratpur At Sadhujee Ke					
Road To Bakara					
Agency: Sri Ram Prasad Singh					
Agreement No.: SBD-20/2017-18					
Date of commencement: 27/12/2017					
Date of Completion: 24/2/2018					
Actual Date of completing: -					
Date of entry - 25/08/2020					
<u>Measurement</u>					
① Restoration of Rain cuts					
-----do-----	do	do	do	do	do
	9X	2.00X	1.00X	0.30	5.40m ³
	14X	1.75X	1.10X	0.30	8.025m ³
	21X	2.50X	1.10X	0.30	13.325m ³
	2X	16.00X	1.10X	0.30	10.56m ³
	16X	4.00X	0.90X	0.30	17.28m ³
	9X	3.70X	1.20X	0.30	11.988m ³
	12X	8.50X	1.00X	0.30	30.60m ³
	10X	6.80X	1.00X	0.30	20.40m ³
	10X	7.00X	1.20X	0.30	25.20m ³
					146.838m ³
② Maintenance of Earthen shoulder					
-----do-----	do	do	do	do	do
	22X	4.90X	1.10		10.78m ²
	16X	8.60X	1.00		137.60m ²
	13X	6.50X	1.20		101.40m ²
	10X	7.00X	1.00		70.00m ²
					427.58m ²

Continuation

Continuation

Sch. XLV Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area	
	No.	L.	B.	D.		
B.F.					427.58m ²	
		8X	12.50X	1.10	110.00m ²	
		6X	15.00X	1.20	108.00m ²	
		2X	12.50X	1.00	25.00m ²	
					670.58m ²	
③ Periodical Removal to existing B.P.						
..... 20	20	20		1/2		
		16X	0.60X	0.60	5.76m ²	
		14X	0.90X	0.60	7.56m ²	
		11X	0.90X	0.90	8.91m ²	
		9X	1.20X	0.90	9.72m ²	
		6X	1.50X	1.20	10.80m ²	
		8X	1.20X	1.20	11.52m ²	
		3X	3.25X	1.50	14.625m ²	
④ Maintenance of H.P. culvert						
..... 20	20	20		1/2		
		1X	6.00No		6.00No	
⑤ Maintenance of slab type culvert						
..... 20	20	20		1/2		
		1X	1.00No		1.00No	
⑥ Cutting of Branches of Trees						
..... 20	20	20		1/2		
		1X	6.00No		6.00No	
⑦ White washing of Parapet walls						
..... 20	20	20		1/2		
		6X	4X	6.15X	0.60	88.56m ²
		6X	2X	6.15X	0.40	29.52m ²
		6X	4X	0.60X	0.60	5.76m ²

Continuation

123.84 m²

25/3/20

26/3/20

26/3/20

Sch. XLV Form No. 134

Sch. XLV Form No. 13a					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ABSTRACT OF COST					
① Restoration of rain cuts					
.....20.....	20	20		42	
146.8380 ^m ² V.T.M.B P-57					
@Rs 348.47/ ^m ²				Rs	51169/-
② Maintenance of earthen shoulder					
.....20.....	20	20		42	
670.58 ^m ² V.T.M.B P-57					
@Rs 51.58/ ^m ²				Rs	34589/-
③ Periodical Removal of overhanging branches					
.....20.....	20	20		42	
68.895 ^m ² V.T.M.B P-57					
@Rs 64.26/ ^m ²				Rs	4427/-
.....20.....	20	20		42	
6.00 No V.T.M.B P-57					
@Rs 1098.11/No				Rs	6589/-
⑤ Maintenance of slab type culvert					
.....20.....	20	20		42	
1.00 No V.T.M.B P-57					
@Rs 2262.28/No				Rs	2262/-
⑥ Cutting of Branches of Trees					
.....20.....	20	20		42	
6.00 No V.T.M.B P-57					
@Rs 102.47/No				Rs	615/-
⑦ White washing of parapet walls					
.....20.....	20	20		42	
				Rs	99651/-

Continuation

[illegible]

Continuation

3rd year Maintenance Bill

66

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Sch. XLV-Form No. 13a				Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement			
	No.	L.	B.	
Name of work — Maintenance of				
Road from SH-78 Swatpur At				
Sudhujee KE Kone To Bakiza.				
Agency — Sri Ram Prasad Singh				
Agg. No. — SBD/30/2017-18				
Actual Date of completion				
— 26/12/2018				
Date of Entry —				

RECORD ENTRY

① Restoration of raincuts

---do---do--- A & feet T/S---

6x8.75x1.25x0.30 =	19.69 m ³
4x6.50x1.10x0.30 =	8.58 m ³
7x9.50x1.20x0.30 =	22.68 m ³
11x6.25x1.20x0.30 =	24.75 m ³
8x7.20x1.10x0.30 =	19.008 m ³
5x9.20x1.20x0.30 =	16.56 m ³
4x8.50x1.25x0.30 =	12.75 m ³
6x5.75x1.10x0.30 =	11.385 m ³
11x7.50x1.25x0.30 =	30.94 m ³
7x6.75x1.25x0.30 =	17.72 m ³
6x8.00x1.25x0.30 =	18.00 m ³
2x9.20x1.25x0.30 =	6.90 m ³
Qty. =	212.338 m ³

Continuation

ABSTRACT OF COST

70

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Restoration of rain cuts					
do do AS Per T/S					
212.338 m ³ (V.T.M.B.P. No. - 66)					
@ Rs 348.47/m ³					Rs 73993/-
(2) Maintenance of earthen Shoulders					
do do AS Per T/S					
927.45 m ² (V.T.M.B.P. No. - 67)					
@ Rs 51.58/m ²					Rs 47838/-
(3) Repair of Pot holes					
do do AS Per T/S					
210.903 m ³ (V.T.M.B.P. No. - 68)					
@ Rs 225.61/m ³					Rs 47582/-

(4) Maintenance of bituminous surface dressing Single coat					
do do AS Per T/S					
210.85 m ² (V.T.M.B.P. No. - 68)					
@ Rs 73.67/m ²					Rs 15533/-

(5) Maintenance of bituminous surface dressing 2nd coat					
do do AS Per T/S					
210.85 m ² (V.T.M.B.P. No. - 69)					
@ Rs 64.24/m ²					Rs 13545/-

(6) Maintenance of H.P.C					
do do AS Per T/S					
600 No.S (V.T.M.B.P. No. - 69)					
@ Rs 1098.11/No.					Rs 6589/-

Rs 205080/-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(7) Maintenance of Sheds					
Culvert --- do --- do --- AS					
Per T/S ---					
1.00 No. (V.T.M.B.P. NO. - 69)					
@ Rs 2262.28 / No. --- Rs 2262/-					
(8) Maintenance of road					
Sign --- do --- do --- AS					
Per T/S ---					
0.47 KM (V.T.M.B.P. NO. - 69)					
@ Rs 1054.98 / KM --- Rs 496/-					
(9) Maintenance of room					
and Km Stones --- do ---					
do --- AS Per T/S ---					
0.56 KM (V.T.M.B.P. NO. - 69)					
@ Rs 572.66 / KM --- Rs 321/-					
(10) Cutting of branches					
of trees --- do --- do					
AS Per T/S ---					
6.00 No. S (V.T.M.B.P. NO. - 69)					
@ Rs 102.49 / No. --- Rs 615/-					
					Rs 208774
Less 10% as Per Agg. --- Rs 20877/-					
					Rs 187897
Rs 2262 78 Board 2265122 122					

Continuation